# Perspectives

SPRING 2019 · VOLUME 27, NUMBER 2

#### IN THIS ISSUE...

- NDPERS Board Vacancy
- NDPERS Email Update



This newsletter is published by the North Dakota Public Employees Retirement System https://ndpers.nd.gov

#### **Board Members**

Mark Dosch, Chairman Troy Seibel Attorney General Appointee Mylynn Tufte State Health Officer Rep. Pamela Anderson Legislative Management Appointee Senator Dick Dever Legislative Management Appointee

#### **Members Elected:**

Adam Miller, Casey Goodhouse, Yvonne Smith, Kim Wassim Scott Miller, *Executive Director* Aime Miller, *Editor Printed on recycled paper.* 

### **NDPERS Board Vacancy**

A vacancy in the NDPERS Board is currently open for one retired member representative. The term is for 5 years beginning on July 1, 2019, and ending on June 30, 2024.

FOR RETIRED MEMBERS

OF THE NORTH DAKOTA PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM

#### **Candidate Eligibility**

- 1. Any person, as of April 15, 2019, who has accepted a retirement allowance, may become a candidate for the retiree member to the board.
- An interested individual must collect at least 25 signatures on the Nomination Petition form. "Eligible" means retired members receiving an NDPERS retirement allowance. Once the signatures are collected, submit these to the NDPERS office by 4:00 pm CT on Friday, May 3, 2019.

Nomination petitions are available from the NDPERS office at 400 East Broadway Avenue, Suite 505, Bismarck, ND or online at ndpers.nd.gov. You may request this form in writing, by phone or through e-mail at ndpersinfo@nd.gov.

#### **Additional Information**

The NDPERS Board consists of nine members. One member, the Chairman, is appointed by the Governor; one member is appointed by the Attorney General; one member is the ND State Health Officer; three members are elected by the active membership of the NDPERS system; one member is elected by the retired public employees; and two members are appointed by legislative management.

#### Responsibilities

The NDPERS Board acts as the governing body to oversee numerous North Dakota retirement plans including the Public Employees, Judges, Highway Patrol, Public Safety (includes National Guard and Law Enforcement), Job Service as well as the Uniform Group Insurance Program, 457 Deferred Compensation Plan, Retiree Health Insurance Credit Program, and the Flexible Compensation Plan. In addition, three of the elected members are selected by the Board to serve on the North Dakota State Investment Board (SIB).

The NDPERS Board meets once a month in Bismarck, with the meetings generally lasting four to five hours. Board members are paid \$148.00 per meeting.

#### **Questions?**

Call NDPERS at (701)328-3900 or email us at ndpers-info@nd.gov.



PRESORTED STANDARD US POSTAGE **PAID** PERMIT NO. 37 BISMARCK, ND 58501

North Dakota Public Employees Retirement System Box 1657 Bismarck, ND 58502-1657

The articles and opinions in this publication are for general information only and are not intended to provide specific advice or recommendations for any individual. We suggest you consult your attorney, accountant, financial or tax advisor with regard to your individual situation.

## What are you waiting for?

Add an email address and get the NDPERS updates you need faster than ever! Complete this cutout with your full name, NDPERS ID or last 4 digits of your social security number, email address, date and signature. Place it in an envelope with a stamp and mail it to the NDPERS office and Voila!		
You will receive timely updates throu	igh email.	<b>A</b>
NDPERS Email UpdateImage: Complete this cutout, place it an envelope with a stamp and mail it to:NDPERS, PO Box 1657, Bismarck, ND 58502-1657		
Member's first and last name		
PERSLink ID or last 4 digits of Social Security number		
Email address		
Date	_ Signature	